Σελ. 1/4
‘‘DDEESSIIGGNN,,  MMAATTEERRIIAALL  PPRROOCCUURREEMMEENNTT  AANNDD  FFAABBRRIICCAATTIIOONN  OOFF  SSHHEELLLL
AANNDD  TTUUBBEE  HHEEAATT  EEXXCCHHAANNGGEERRSS’’
Client / End User : Technip Italy Spa / Motor Oil Hellas Corinth Refineries S.A.
Year : 2004
Work Description :
Detailed engineering, material procurement, fabrication, non destructive testing, sandblasting -
painting, PED Certification, delivery F.O.T. M.O.H. Refinery Corinth.
Works were inspected daily by Technip’s resident engineering throughout the duration of
manufacturing.
Items :
1. E-7510  _  Residue MP Steam Generator
2. E-4952A/B  _  Reboilers
3. E-7531  _  Fresh Feed Steam Heater
4. E-3193A/B  _  Imported Feed Preheaters (stacked)
5. E-7602  _  Feed Preheater
Σελ. 2/4
‘‘DDEESSIIGGNN,,  MMAATTEERRIIAALL  PPRROOCCUURREEMMEENNTT  AANNDD  FFAABBRRIICCAATTIIOONN  OOFF  SSHHEELLLL  AANNDD  TTUUBBEE  HHEEAATT  EEXXCCHHAANNGGEERRSS’’
Client
Item
Service Type Code
Shell Material –
Main Thickness
Tube Material
Weight
(kgs/pc)
E-7510 Residue MP Steam Generator AKT Class ‘R’
 ASME VIII Div. 1
 TEMA ‘R’
 PED 97/23/EC
ASTM A516 Gr 70 – 20/22mm ASTM A210 Gr A1  24.400
E-4952A Reboiler BHU Horizontal
 ASME VIII Div. 1
 TEMA ‘R’
 PED 97/23/EC
ASTM A516 Gr 70 – 13mm ASTM A210 Gr A1 “U” type 19.000
E-4952B Reboiler BHU Horizontal
 ASME VIII Div. 1
 TEMA ‘R’
 PED 97/23/EC
ASTM A516 Gr 70 – 13mm ASTM A210 Gr A1 “U” type 19.000
E-7531 Fresh Feed Steam Heater BEU Horizontal
 ASME VIII Div. 1
 TEMA ‘R’
 PED 97/23/EC
ASTM A516 Gr 70 – 13mm ASTM A210 Gr A1 “U” type 15.550
E-3193A
Imported Feed Preheater
(stacked)
BEU Horizontal
 ASME VIII Div. 1
 TEMA ‘R’
 PED 97/23/EC
ASTM A516 Gr 70 – 10mm ASTM A210 Gr A1 “U” type 6.280
E-7602 Feed Preheater BEU
 ASME VIII Div. 1
 TEMA ‘R’
 PED 97/23/EC
ASTM A516 Gr 70 – 18mm ASTM A210 Gr A1 “U” type 5.920
E-3193B
Imported Feed Preheater
(stacked)
BEU Horizontal
 ASME VIII Div. 1
 TEMA ‘R’
 PED 97/23/EC
ASTM A516 Gr 70 – 10mm ASTM A210 Gr A1 “U” type 5.310
Σελ. 3/4
‘‘DDEESSIIGGNN,,  MMAATTEERRIIAALL  PPRROOCCUURREEMMEENNTT  AANNDD  FFAABBRRIICCAATTIIOONN  OOFF  SSHHEELLLL
AANNDD  TTUUBBEE  HHEEAATT  EEXXCCHHAANNGGEERRSS’’
Σελ. 4/4
‘‘DDEESSIIGGNN,,  MMAATTEERRIIAALL  PPRROOCCUURREEMMEENNTT  AANNDD  FFAABBRRIICCAATTIIOONN  OOFF  SSHHEELLLL
AANNDD  TTUUBBEE  HHEEAATT  EEXXCCHHAANNGGEERRSS’’